
.Drt) Uttara Bank PLC
Head Office

Dhaka
(Intemational Division)

!?
(Maksudul Hasan)

Deputy Managing Director

lnstruction Circular: Z3?9 Date: January 17,2024

Subject: Amendment of Schedule of Charges relatins to Foreign Exchange Transactions

Reference to our Instruction Circular no.2251 dated 05-07-2021regarding Schedule of
Charges relating to Foreign Exchange Transactions, the authority of the Bank has amended the

serial no.20 and 41 under Heading A.Import of the aforesaid circular as under:

The above mentioned amendment will come into force with effect from the 17th Januaryr2024.

A11 concerned are, therefore, advised to realize the bank fees from the customers

/clients at the above mentioned amended rates.

The Branch Managers are also advised to display the amendment of Schedule of
Charges at a distinct place for all concerned customers /clients.
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(Khandaker Ali Samnoon)

Executiv6 General Manager

Distributio # fu
1. The Managing Director's Secretariat, Uttara Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka.

2. The Deputy Managing Directors, Uttara Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka.

3. The Executive General Managers, Uttara Bank PLC, Dhaka.
4. The General Manager & Principal, Uttxa Bank PLC Training Institute, Dhaka.

5. All Divisional/Departmental Heads, Uttara Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka.

6. AllZonal Heads, Uttara Bank PLC, Bangladesh.

7. All Branch Managers, Uttara Bank PLC, Bangladesh.

SL.

No. Item/Type of Service

Period/

Nature of

Charges

Rate of Charges/Fees/Comm issions

20. Processing Fee oflmport

Documents (Lodgment &

Retirement)

Fee Nir

4t SWIFT & Other fees for

issuing Reimbursement

Authority/Payment

Instruction.

Fee

up to usD 50,000.00 charge usD 40.00

From USD 50,001.00 to USD 1,00,000.00 Charge USD 70.00

Above USD 100,000.00 Charge USD 120.00



(Khandaker Ali Samnoon)
Executive General Manager

(Intemational Division)

(Maksudul Hasan)
Deputy Managing Director

Distribution:

l. The Managing Director's Secretariat, Uttara Bank Limited, Head Offrce, Dhaka.

2. The Deputy Managing Directors, Uttara Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka.

3. The Executive General Managers, Uttara Bank Limited, Dhaka.

4. The Deputy General Manager & Principal, Uttara Bank Limited Training Institute, Dhaka.

5. All DivisionaVDepartmental Heads, Uttara Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka.

6. All Zonal Heads, Uttara Bank Limited, Bangladesh.

7. All Branch Managers, Uttara Bank Limited, Bangladesh.

tB Uttu.u Bank Limited
Head Office

Dhaka

Instruction Circular: 2-2 5 L Date: July 5,2021

Subject: Revision of Schedule of Charses relatins to Foreisn Exchange Transactions

In supersession of Head Office Instruction Circular no. 1642 dated 29-12'2014 and

1714 dated 01-09-2015, the authority ofthe Bank has refixed the rate ofbank charges relating to

Foreign Exchange Transactions which will come into force with effect from the 1 st of July 2021 .

All concemed are, therefore, advised to realize charges including VAT from the

customers / clients at revised rates as per enclosed schedule from the lst ofJuly 2021.

The Branch Managers are also advised to display the revised Schedule of Charges at a

distinct place for all concemed customers / clients.
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r]B Uttara Bank Limited
Schedule of Charges relating to Foreign Exchan

Sl,No. Item/fype of service Period/Nature of charget Rate of charses/Fees/Commlssions w.e'f . 01-07-2021

A.lmport

1
Sight UC opening Commissions for
Cash (both foreign and inland).

Commission for lst quarter or pan thereof @0.40% +vat

Commission Subsequent quartel Prooortion of @0.40% forActual Days

Minimum Commission

2
UC opening Commissions for
AID/I an/ Barter/Grant

Commission for 1st quarter or part thereof @0.40% +Vat

Commission Subsequent quaner Proponion of @0.40% forActual Days

Minimum Commission

3

Back to Back UC opening

Commissions on account ofexport
ori€nted Carm€nls or Specialized

To(tiles (both foreign and inland &

Commission for I st quarter or part thereof @0,40% +Vat

Commission Subsequerlt quarter Proportion oI @0,40% for Actual Oays

Minimum Commission N/A

4
UC opening Commissions under cash

(Defene UsanceruPAs

Commission for lst quarter o, part thereof '@0.50% +vat

Commission Subsequent quarter Proportion of @0.50% for ActualDays

Minimum Cornmission

5 Uc opening for 100% cash margin

Commission for I st quarter or part thereof
,@0.25% +Vat

Commission Subsequent quarter Proportion oI @0.25% forActual OaYs

Minimum Commission

6

Acceptance und€r Usance /UPAS/

Defetred payment UCs (in case of
Back to Back UC VAT should not be

realized

Commission for I st quan€r or part thereof '@0.40% +Vat

Commission Subsequentl!q!!l- Proportion of @0.40% for 4q!!Lqt
Minimum Commission

7 emendment ofUC's (All categories)

without change ofvalue and time. Commlssion Tk. 750/- + Vat

8 Amendment of UC for increasJ of
v,lIe oi exfension oftime or both.

commission As prescribed under sL. No. L,2,3' 4 &5

9 For UC cancelled or exPired /
unutilized Foreign Bank charge if any charge Nil+ swlFT At Actual(Tk.500/-) +vat

10 PSI Processing fee Per instance.
Tk=500/- +vat.

l1 Mailing ofUC by Courier / Post Charge At Actual+ vat

Mailing ofILC/LC bY Courier / Post Charge AtActual+Vat

tt Mailing ofUC Amendmenl bY I cn.rs"
c.'rrier / Post routside countrv). I

at Actual+ Vat

Mailing ofILC/LC Amendment bY

a^"i.r / Pd( tlncide countrv).
CharSe

13 UCs are Transmitted bY SWIFT charge At actual(Tk.3,000/- + Vao

UCs are Transmilled in shon / I an.rr"
i.^^".{i". hv SWIFI I 

-

At Actual(Tk. 1,500/- + vat)

ILC/LCS are Tiansmitted bY SWIFI charge AtA.tual (Tk. 1,000/- +vat)

t4 Amendment ofUC by SWIFT (For I Charge

".lm in.r.rse & Extension ofrime) I

At Actual (Tk. 2,000/- + Vat)

Ameodment ofUC bY SwIFI (Other)
Charge At Actual (Tk. 1,000/- + vat)

Amendment ofILC/LC bY SWIFT Charge At Actual (Tk. 800/- + Vat)

15 Acceptance (Malurity) / Intimation of
Discrepancies / Othets

Conespondence bY SWFI/Courier
Char8e At Actual {Tk. 1,000/- +Vat)

charte ByCourier At Actual& SWIFT At Actual(Tk 500/- +Vat)

Forei8n banks' (confirming bank)clar8es plus swift charBe at actual

111.15q!i/-. +vat)

16 Acceptance (Maturity) / lntimation of
Discrepancies /Others

Conespondenc€ bY SwIFI/Courier

17

confirmation for

rance/Deffened UCs (should on Opener's AJc

w h-
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rlb Uttara Bank Limited
Schedule of Charges relating to Foreign Exchange Transactions

Sl.No. hem/rype o, service I Period/Nature olqEl8gl Rate of charces/Fees/commlstions w.e.f' 01-07-2021

On beneficiary's rC Swift char8e At actual(Tk.1,500/- +Vat)

18 UBL charge on credit value ofAdd I

Confirm L/C realized flo, I 
commission Per quarter @ 0.15% +Vat.

19 UBL charge on credil value ofAdd I Commisston per quaner
a^nfim I /C rerliT.d fr6m onener I

@0.20% + vat

20 Processing fee oflmport documenls I Fee
(Lodgmenl & Reliremenl) I

Forei8n Tk.1,OOO/- +Vat. LocalTk.600/- + vat

21 Processing fee oflmpon4n*ard I anrrr"
.l^."menr. I Without I C) I

Tk.50o/- rvat.

22

processing fee ofdocuments under 
I Cf,"re"

Tk.1,500/- +vat.

Inlerast on EDF Loan I tnterest As per LendinS rate of EDF flxed bY BanSladesh Bank from time to time'

lnleresl on PAD under EDF I lnterest as per Lending rate Iixed by our Bankfromtime to time'

23 lnt..ert on PeD I lnterest As per Lending rate fixed by Bank from time to tima

24 F.C.C. for all types ofUCs (which I

will be recovered at the trme of I charge

r ^.r-afr.n | ^fRirtsr I 

-

At Actual

25 D,{- 
"reatlo" 

ch-ge I ct'are" Tk.50O/- + Vat Per instance

26 FDo itr,ring chatg. fo, PaYment of 
I

gB UC to be realized fiom I cnarge

hah.n.ir, l-

upto IIuuuu/- J=l )/_ 6.

Payment oflmporl documenls under I

I /C on collecrion basis. Charge I

realzable from Beneficiary / bill I ctarge

fonlarding bank as Per UC clause l

Per Document @0.25% on Billamount Minimum USD3O OO or equivalent

+Vat.

2A Payment oflmpon documenls without 
I

L/C on colleclion Basis. Charge I an"rg"
realizabte from Beneficiary / bill I

@0.30% on Bitlamount Minimum UsD30 00or equivalent +Vat

CopyNon-n€gotiable documents 
I Ct 

",e"

NiI
29

["1" o;oq.v"t. Nl*". Tk=looo/- to Ma,( Tk. 30,000/-
Processing fee of Import document for

"PIF'(Previous "LlM") per instanc€
30

Fee

31 Fiocessing fee oflmport document forl
'PtF (Pr;vious "LTR') per insrance I Fee

i?ii-.ro"z. *vot. uirrk=2000/- to Max. 10000/-

hverv Order issue against "PIF" I

(previo;s "LlM") / Pledge coods per I char*e Tk.50O/- p€r detivery order +vat.

Back lo Back UC certificate issue I charg"
.h,roe I

Tk. 500/- + vat
33

34 iisuance oftmpon performance I an.rr"
Tk. 500/- + vat

lssuance ofShipping guarantee rn 
I

absence ofOriginal Documents at lhe I

rime ofendorsemenl ofnon-neEotiablel charge
documents againsl deposit offull I

value of lhe documenrs l

Tk.1,500/- +vat.

35

Charge Tk.1,000/- +vat.

Tk.750/- + vat

Processing fee for Endorsement of
lmport document fot custom

assessm€ni purpos€ subject to

complianc-€ of HO's instruction upon

receipt of 100% value ofDocuments'

GIince of certificate for rclease of
goods from Land/AirDHU
Rail,4nland water port in absence of
Original Doouments al the time of
endorsement of non_ negotiable

documents against deposit of full

-n,F ^fih. dd.nments

Charge

4l
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r3 Uttara Bank Limited
Schedule of Charges relating to Foreign Exchange Transactions

Sl.No. Item/Tvpe o, service Period/Nature oI charges Rate of charpes/Fees/commirsions w.e.I. 01-07-2021

38 Collection ofcredit report ofthe
Supplier/ Beneficiary / lmporter / CharSe F.C.C. At actual+ Bank chargeTk=1000/- +Vat.

39 Processing of application for
obtaining of permission Aom
Bangladesh Bank to remit fund for
advance palment against Import of

Charge Tk,20O0/- per case +Vat.

40 Cost of LC applioation form
charSe

Tk=300/- plus actual cost ofadhesive stamp+Vat.

Cost of LCAF Tk=300/_ +Var.

IMP Form Certification Tk=300/- +vat.

4l SWIFT & Other charges for issuing

Reimbursem€nt Authority / Pa)T n€nt

Inslruction (applicant or benefi ciary's
charge

Up to USD 50,000.00 charee USD 40,00

From USD 50,001.00 to USD 1,00,000.00 char8e USD 70.00

Above USD 1,00,000.00 char8e USD 120.00

42 Discrepancy fee on lmport docum€nt

(Forei8n). Charge to be realized ftom

benefi ciary/bill forwarding bank.
charSe

Upto UsD 1,oo,OOO.oo charge UsD 10o.o0, Above u5D 1,00,000.00

char8e LJSD 150.00

43 Discrepancy fee on lmpon document charge
upto ssooo/- 5r%asoov- to sloooo/-,5=30/ & Above S1oo0o/-

S=5O/-

44 Transfer of LCAF to other Bank / Charge Tk.1000/- per case +vat.

45 Registration of LCAF with

Bangladesh Bank in case oflmPort Fee Tk=1000/- +vet.

B. Export
1 Negoti6tion Commission for Export

Bill in Foreign Cun€ncy (Foreign).

commission On portion ofBills where

.v.henoe ;s n.tt involved
@0.15%

Commission On po(ion ofBills wh€re

"..i,n'e i. involved

Tk. soo/-

2 Collection Commission for Export

Bill in Foreign Currency (Foreign).
Commission On portion ofBills where
.Y.h.6d. i. ndt involved

@o,L5%

aommission On portion ofBills where

.Y.h,noe is involved

Tk. soo/-

3 Export documenls (t cal) on
.^ll..ri.n h,(i{ in I n.el Cnnencv

Cofimission Rate 0.15% Ma.\imum Tk. 10,000/-

Export documents (t ocal) on

Collection basis in Foreign Curency Commission @0,1s%

4 Buying House Commission Pqment Charge Tk=1000/- (per instance) +Vat.

5 Bill Purchase without Uc (other
Commission @0.50% Min. Tk=2000/- +vat.

6 Honoring Reimbursement Claim charSe Tk=2000/- + Other Cost.

7 Discounting oflnland Bills in F.C. Commission Exchanqe Gairl + Prccessing fee Tk=500/- per instance +Vat

0.25% +Var, Maximum. Tk.2,000/-
8 tnland bill purchased (lBP) Commission

9 Expo( documenls examination fee Fee Tk. 1,200/- per documenls.

10 Proiessing fee of Export documents in

case ofAdvancr Payment Charge Tk=2,200/- per documenls

11 EXP Form Certification I/O Issuance Fee Tk.300/- (per sets) +val.

12 Advising of foreign Bank UCs to the

localbeneficiary (both UBL'S and

^1h.r 
h,nL('ctr{iomer)

Charge Tk. 750/- + vat

13

-dvising 
of amendment of foreign

bark UCs to the local beneficiary

(both UBL'S and other banks'
charSe Tk 750/- + vat

t4 Advising oflnland L/c to the local CharSe Tk. 750/_ + Vat

o
,"-/
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rlb Uttara Bank Limited
Schedule of Charges relating to Foreign Exchange Transactions

Sl-No. Item/TYpe of service Period/Nature of charges Rate of charres/Fees/Commissions w.e.f . 01-07-2021

15 Advising of amendment of Inland

L/Cs to the local beneficiary
CharSe Tk. 750/- + vat

t6 (Authentication o0 Transfer of
Foreign Export UC (bolh UBL'S and

other banks' customer). lfcharg€ on

Openers A./C payable ptior advising.

Charge Tk. 750/- + SWIFT At Actual (Tk. 750/, + Vat

(Auth€ntication of) Transfer of Local

Export UC (both UBL'S and oth€r

banks' customer). If chalge on

Openers A/C payable ptiot advising.

Charge Tk. 750/- + SwlFT At Actual (Tk. ?501) + vat

77 Transfer of amendments of Foreign

Export UCs (both UBL'S and other Charge Tk. 750/- + SWIFT At Actual (Tk. 750/-) + vat

Tmnsfer of amendmenls oflocal
Expo( UCs (both UBL'S and other charge Tk. 750/- + SWIFT At Actual (Tk. 750/-) + Vat

18 Canc€llation ofExpon UC Transfer
rRnth for.iqn and locan

Charge SwIFT At Aqual(Tk. 750L + vao

19 Adding confirmation to export UCs. Commission Per quarter or parl lhereof t st q,r*t" @O20"/. & pr"p*t.n of @0.20% for Actual days in

."h(e."enr d"rrer

20 a^ll".rin, RrnL'( chrrses abroad char8e At aclual plus s€rvice charge Tk.750/- + Vat

27 Payment Reminder Fee (per instance).
Charge

Swift Charge At Actual1Tk.750/, +Vat (Outside Cou{ry)

Swift Charge At Aotual (Tk.5OO/-) +Vat (Inside Country)'

22 Mailing chaige ofExport documents

By Courier

By Post

lnland

2Z lssuance of PRC (Proceeds

Re.lization Certifi cate)
Charge

Tk. 500/- + vat

24 Processing fee for Payment ofcash
Subsidy (Jute) application (per case).

Fee

UDto Tk.5.00lac Fe€ Tk--20001 +Vat.

Tk.5.0l lac to Tk. 10.00 lac Fee Tk.3000/-

Abov€ Tk.10.00 lac Fee Tk.4000/-

25 Processing fee for Payment ofDutY
draw back application (Per case).

Upto Tk.5.00lac Fee Tk-2000/' +Vat.

Tk 5.01 lac to Tk. 10.00lac Fee Tk.3000/-

Above Tk.l0.00lao Fee Tk.4000/-

26 Processing fee for payment ofCash

Assistance application (per case) Fee

Upto Tk.10.00 lac Fee Tk--3000/- +Vat.

Tk.lO.Ol lac to Tk. 20.00 lac Fee Tk.4000/- + Vat

Above Tk.20.00lac Fee Tk.5000/- + vat

2'7 Processing each file ofoD against

Export Incentivdcash assistant/Duty Fee Tk.1000/- (per instance) +Vat

Interest for Export bill (clean)

nPodtiition f FBP account)
After 2l daysfrom the date of neEotiation @!'/" lrt"*t ""ly 

f* 1.t 2l days. After 21 days interest will be realized

,. n.' lpndino mte fired hv Baflk from time to time 

-

29 OD against Export documenls (tn case

ofdiscrepant documents) on receipt oI lnterest
iiGlest will be realized as per lending rate fixed by Bank from time to

time.

30 Int€rest for Overdmft against Export
(OD Export) lnterest

g Z"U" onty for Zt aayt from the date ofdisbursement. After 2l days

interest will be realiz€d for overdue period as per lending rate fixed by

RcnL F^n rim. r^ rime

31 Processing fee incase ofRe-Export of Fee
Tk.3000/- per Documents. +Val.

32 Charge on obtaining authoritY for

negotiating disctepant Export Bills
f. I /C i..rrinr Bank

Charge Tk.750l + Swift Charge at actual (Tk. 750/-) + Vat

33 NOC against CFR / CPT for issuing

BL by Shipping Lines. (CFRYCPT

a.*iff.'rp i.. ino.hzrqe)

CharSe Tk. 500/- + Vat

34 Issuing Exporl Performance

cerlificate for any pumose
Fee Tk. 500/- + Vat

WA,
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rlb Uttara Bank Limited
Schedule of Charges relating to Foreign Exchange Transactions

Sl.No. Itemfype of Service Period/Nature of charces Rate ol char.es/Fees/commissions w.e.f . 01-07-2021

c FOREIGN BANKGUARANTEE
Advising of Bank Guarantee tothe
Beneficiary in Original without a ny

enSaSement on our part
commiaslon Tk.15oo/-+vat

2 AdvisinB ofamendment of Bank

Guarantee for extension of validity

/increase ofamount in Originalto the

Beneficiary by adding our

Commi$ion @0.50% per quaner Minimum Taka equivalent to USD 50 0r0 +Vat

3 AdvisinB of amendment of Bank

Guarantees without extenSion of
validity/ increase of amount in

Originalto the Beneficiary by adding

Commisslon Tk.100O/-+Vat

4
lssuing of Bank Guarantee against

1OO% Counter G ua ra ntee of our

Foreign Bank/Correspondents

commission
@0.50% lstquarter Minimum Tk-1OOO/_ and proportion of 0.50/6 for Adual days

in subsequent quarler + SWIFf At Actual (ft.1,5t0/_ + Vat)

5 lssuingof Bank Guarantee on account

of our own client
Commiislon

@0.50% lstquarter Mlnimum Tk-lom/_ and proportion of 0.50% for Adual days

n subsequent quarter + SwlrT At Actual (Tk.15m/- + vat)

6 lssuing ofamendment of Bank

Guarantee on account of our own

client without extension of
commlssion Tk.100O/-+Vat

1

lssuance of Bid Bond/Performance

Eond favourin8 overseas beneficiary

through foreiSh correspondent at our

customer's request.

commiasion
@0.50% per quarter Min. Tk=1.OOO + posta8e At Actual/ SwlFTat actual

(rk.1,500/-+vat)

D FOREIGN REMITTANCE
Purchase of foreign benkt oD, PO, char8e

@0.25% {Minr(= 1,000/-)+ vat

2 Purchas€ of Cash/f.C {T.C. encashment

charge) Chart€ @0.1ff6 {Min T(= 30O/-) and PostaS€/Curier Charge At Adual + Vat

3 Encarhment certificate Issuance fee for
CharSe

T1.200/- + vat

4
Processing free for encashment offoreiSn U p t" Tk2OO lr. Tkro+ ft2oooov" t" Tks.00 lac Tk 300/- above TK s 00 LAc

5 Sollection ofcleen item (FDD, PO,

R,nL.r'. .h.d!e .t.l-
Charg€

@ors* +cost of postase lt Aduel+swlFT At Actual(Tk.750/') +vAT

6 Other Charges lncludint E_mail/ SWIFI

cr. rFl,rinctoremittance.
CharSc

;fi.t 
"1St 

/lrT (Tkrso/-)t" b" d"dr.t"d from collection proceeds+vat

7 lssuance of Cath ( FC )and Endorsement n.+Oo/Joi snlac countries & Tk.soo/_ for other than SMRC countries + vat

a lssuance offoreigh currency draft (

N.B. BC selling rate willbe applled for

conversion of tC if realization of
Charge

;, t. Tt. 1"oo,ooo/- 
"tfi.'rtloo/_Jkl.oo,oo1 

t. t* 5,oo,ooo/_ Gh'rge rk 2oo/_ rk'

5,OO,OO1/- to Ik.1O,OO,OOO/- .hrr8. Tk. 3OO/_ and abov. Ik. 1OOO, OoO/_ cha(e Tk 5O0/_

+V.r

9 lssuance ofDuplicate FDo at lnland CharB€ ft.500/- + vat

10 ksuance oftC Oraftdrawn on Eangladesh

s.nk for cleaincA,/C.
ch.Bt Tk.500/. + vat

11 ior commercial settlement by DD/rT in @0.15% Min. TK=1000/-r vAT

Fee

,filkf!06/;.,re;kloo/'jh 1ponol t" tk s,oo,ooo/-thaEe rk 2oo/- 1l'

s,OO,OOV. to Tk.1O,OO,OOO/_ ch.tge Tk. 3oO/_ .nd above Ik' 1O,Oo, OOO/_ cha'le rk' 50O/- +

swFraracrual lTk.750/-) +v

t2 Remittance/ lssuance of TT in foreiSn

currency through f oreiSn

.^r.c.6^n.ia.c
13

Caflc€llation of Do/fT in foreign currencY. Fae
rk zool- * Swtrr at acual (Tk.75ol-) + vat

wA/ K vJ+nl*-'



rlB Uttara Bank Limited
Schedule of Charges relating to Foreign Exchange Transactions

Sl.No. Item/fvpe of Service Period/Nature of charget Rate of charses/Fees/Commissions w.e.f. 01-07-2021

E MISCELTANEOUS:
s.N Type of Sel, iceg Nature of cha4es Remarks

Debit Authorityfor non acceptance of
remittance through Nostro A/C

charge
Usd.30/- or equivlentother Fc

2 Maintenance of Student File

IHandlinB cha r8e for students Fee

For openinSTK 3,000/- +Vat & Renewal charge per year Tk 2,000/'+vat

3 Maintenance of Medical File. Fee X= 1oOO/-+Vat

4 Processing Fees for obtaining

Bangladesh gank's permission for
Buying House/lndentingFirm/FreiSht

Fee rK=6000/-+Vat

5 Processing Fees for renewalof

Bangladesh Bank's Permission for

Buying House/ indenting Firm/reight
Fee TK.4000/'+Vat

6 Yearlyservice charge for Buying

House/ lndenting FirmlFreiSht CharSe tX=1000/+Vat

7 seNice charge for renewalof lRc Charge Govt, free at actualplus service charteTk1000,00 per case +Jat

8 aervice char8e for renewalof Charge
Govt. free at actual plus service charte Tk1000.0O +vat

9 Processing Fees for verifiaation of lRC,

ERc & lndentor's lRc from ccl& E

T(.1,000/-+Vat

10 Money Exchan8er initial file Fee r(=6000/+Vat

T(=4000/-+vat
11 Money Exchange License renewallee Fee

L2 Forwarding of monthly statement oI

Money ExchanSe comPanies to charge

fx=m00/- per case +Vat

13 To obtain permission from

Bangladesh Bank Document

processing fee for release of FC

/E-i^* i6^^* 
^f 

d^^Acl

Fee

TK=3000/, per case +vat

14 ocunrents Attestation charge for
Sond ticense issue / renew purpose. Charge

T(=2000/- per sets +Vat

1S B/LEndorsement signature
Charge

IK=300/' +Vat

16 Local accepta nce letter verification
CharSe

rK=300/- +vat

17 Any type of Certificate issuance
ChaGe

=sm/- +Vat

18 Test decodlng charge on SWIFT

me<.isF .)f other Bank5.
charge

19 SwlFTcharge ( for alltYPes of

correspondence otherthan

-"hri^no.l in..hedulpl Charge

At actual Tt.750/-+Vat

20 lssuance of Lien Confirmation

Certificate on tC balance €ncashment

ce(ificate, FC Balance Certifrcate, Fc

Solvency Certificate

Charte TK.1,000/-

21 c€rtificate for Bond license purpose
Fee .1000/-

inlG-tmentreerenewayupgradin&/
nA,r:dinrlaen..llation f ee

E" l,strn"r,t Tk 10,OO0/, Re*wal Tk. 7,000/-, Cancellation I k 5,000/- +Vat
22 & f agent

23 Transaction bY Nominee/Account Fee No CharS€

74 ;osing charge of Fcl NFco/RFc0/
FRO A/C

ct{!!- TK=5@.m

2S i;rei8n CurrencY !/C maintenance

charue

usD A/c
GBP A/C

EUR A/C

USD3.00 HalfY€arly

GBP2.00 HalfYearlY

EUR2.00 HalfYearly

USD3.OO or Equivalent half y9/rlY

)'-{^;"rS*-"''WA,



rlB Uttara Bank Limited
Schedule of Charges relating to Foreign Exchange Transactions

S!.No. ttemflvpe of Se]vice Period/Nature of CharEes Rate of Charqes/Fees/Commirsions w.e.t. 01-o7-2021

Offshore Bankin
mport (Offshore Banking)

irght L/C openinS Commlt5lon
1st quarter: '@O.4Ol, subsequent qu arter: proportion of @0.40% for ActualDays

Deferred /Usence/UPAS Commission
lstquarter: @0.5e,6, subsequent quaner: proportion of @0.50r'/6 for Actual oaYs

3 Back to Back uc Commlsalon
r.t q"rrt".. OO.Cd%, sutteq uent quarter: proportion of @0.40% for Actual Oavs

4 100P,6 €ash cover UC
rst qua.te.. @ro:s% suUsequ€nt quarter: proportion of @0 25%foradualDavs

Amendment of UC exceptincr€ase of commisslon
usD10.oo

6 amendment of L/C for indease of value Commlision As prescribed underSt No 1,2,3, & 4

7 UC cancellation char8e Nil+ Swift At adual(UsD 10.00)

8
lmport bill retirement (Under sitht UC) CharSe uso10.00

9
Acceptance Commission of Usance

/Deffered/U PAS/8ack to Eack VCs
commisslon

lst qra"terreO.4o%Nbseq *nt quarter: proportion of @0 40% for A€tual DaYs

10 Add Confi rmatlon Commission Commission @0.2tr6 perquarter + SwlFT at Actual (us020 00)

11 copy documents certification Char8e Nit

12 Credit Reoprt collectlon charge uSD15.0O+ Credit Report agency Charge

13 UCAppllcation
usDa.00

14 LCAF
usD8.o0

l5 tMP From certificatlon Charge usD4.00

rssuance of Certrficate
Charge u5010.00

17 Renwalof IRC
Charge usD25.00

18 UPAS LC Procetsing tee on applicants Ik. 1,000/-(US012.00) pe. instance

19
uPAS LC Payment charge on applicants

Charge
l.Jp to uso 5o,oo0.0o chart€ usD 2o.0oper instance, usD 50,0ol to usD 1,00,000

Charte uSD 30.00 pe. jnstanceAbove uso 1,00,000 00charte USD 500O

EXPO] ,? rrtal-L^,6 Aanlrinol
T-------- usDlsJo

1 L/CAdvi5ing Charge

2 F..eodment ndubing I ct'a.eu uso 10.00

3 Charge _ u509.00

customeruSDlO.00 and Non- customer USD15.00
r/c rrantf.r I clarge

Neption of Export Bill commlsslon uso8.00

6 Sollectron of Export Bill commisrlon @0.15%+ other cost

7 Advance R€celpt against Export commksion usD15.m

8 Sill discount /lnvoice tinanc€
As per lnstrudion of BB

9 lssuance of PRC charte u508.00

10 ExP form Certification charge USD10.00 per set

1l Attestation o, Export UC documents charge usD10.00

12
Bill Financint arranSement in 8DT on As per negotietion upto 0.25%on finan€ed amount

MTSCELLANEOUS( (Offshore Banki
r Extension of [raturitY date Charge Oiscount rate + 1%

2 Overdue lnterest
Discound rate +2 %

ssuance of other cedficate Charge uso 10.00 per instance

4 D." .^r rcmind.r FPe
usD 10.00

CharSe swift charge At actual (USD10.00)
5 outward Remittance

Direct Gr rrl, ntccs lOffshore

Conmltrion

usD 25.00
I Advising of Bank Guarentees without our

EngaBement or ResPonsibilitY

Commission
@0.50% per quarter (Minimum USD 30 00)

Mvising of Bank Guarantees by adding

6GifrJil iffi"i./uso:ooo1
/3

-ddsingofBank 
Guarantees with our full commtuslon

W)( X
\r-
b/u '"/"'/"-'



rlb Uttara Bank Limited
Schedule of Charges relating to Foreign Exchange Transactions

Sl.No. ItemfYpe of Service Period/Nature of charFs Rate of charEes/Fees/Commissions w.e'f ' 01-07-2021

Bond and Guarantees (Offshore Banking)
lssuance/ Extention of Validity/ commi5sion

As per Advising Commission

2 lndemnity for shipping Guarantee in

absence of o ginal documents,

provided fullvalue ofdocuments is
Charge usD 30.00

3 Stamp outy usD 5.00

COMMUNICATION COST (Offshore Bant!nEI-
1 Full Operative Swift LCILG charge At ActualUSO 35.00

2 Afnm€ndment of LC/LG bY Swift Charge At AdualUSD 20.00

3 Other short & nontPerative Swift CharSe
At AdualuSD 20.00

courier & Postage (outside country) Charge at actualuSD 35.(x)

5 Courier & Postage (lnside CountrY ) Charge at actual usD 3,0o

Note: l) ReSardint vAT , Branch shall follow NBR's instructlons . At present@t5% vat will be realized on all fees except in casel

waived bY NBR

ii) Branches shall realize commisslon/ chartes at maximum rate mentioned above and must seek approval from Head office to

realize charges/commission at minimum and/ or reduced rate'

Add: i) ln case of concessional commission/charges Vat should be collected as per standard/maximum chaiges mentioned in the

schedule of chalges.

A, wJl",,[.*-'


